

Listed on : 16.8.2013

Court No.

Item No.

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 25142 OF 2013.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

Kerala State Wakf Board

...Petitioner

Versus

The Appellate Authority (Land Reforms) & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This SLP has been filed by Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate on 29th June, 2013 against the Judgment and Order dated 26.2.2013 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A No. 1391 of 2009.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there was a delay of 04 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition Therefore, counsel had filed an application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP and the delay has been condoned by Additional Registrar (I-B) on 6th August, 2013.

It is submitted that the above mentioned matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 24774 of 2013 entitled Shamim Ahmed Versus State of U.P. & Ors. as both are arising out of common order.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR