

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24774/2013

KERALA STATE WAKF BOAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE APPELATE AUTH. KANNUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps.

List again on 1.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar